

HB1119\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB20-1119 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(4) and (5)" and substitute "(4),  
2 (5), and (6)".
- 3 Page 2, line 5, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute "**definitions - repeal.**"  
4 and strike "ANY" and substitute "AS OF AUGUST 2, 2019, ANY".
- 5 Page 2, line 12, after "COLORADO;" add "AND".
- 6 Page 2, strike lines 13 and 14.
- 7 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 8 Page 3, lines 3 and 4, strike "HAZARDOUS CHEMICALS DATA, NFPA 49,  
9 1994 EDITION, REVISED 2001, AS AMENDED;" and substitute "THE  
10 STANDARD ON AIRCRAFT HANGARS NFPA 409, 2016 EDITION, REVISED  
11 2011, AS AMENDED;".
- 12 Page 3, line 15, strike "OR" and substitute "OF".
- 13 Page 3, after line 17 insert:  
14 "(6) SUBSECTIONS (4) AND (5) OF THIS SECTION ARE REPEALED,  
15 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*